
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Reengrossed House Bill No. 143 by Representative Moreno

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, delete line 4, and insert "the licensee shall each day accumulate the sum equal
3 to the amount of the unclaimed"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, at the end of line 5, after "monies" delete the comma "," and insert "that expire
6 that day. On or before the fifteenth of the first month following the end of a calendar-year
7 quarter, the licensee shall remit"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, line 7, after "46:1816(B)(8)" insert "an amount equal to the accumulated total for
10 the previous calendar-year quarter"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 2, line 28, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and insert "each day
13 accumulate the sum equal to the amount of"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 3, line 1, after "monies" delete the comma "," and insert "that expire that day. On
16 or before the fifteenth of the first month following the end of a calendar-year quarter, the
17 licensee shall remit"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 6

19 On page 3, line 2, after "46:1816(B)(8)" insert "an amount equal to the accumulated total for
20 the previous calendar-year quarter"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 7

22 On page 3, line 19, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and insert "each day
23 accumulate the sum equal to the amount of"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 8

25 On page 3, line 21, after "monies" delete the comma "," and insert "that expire that day. On
26 or before the fifteenth of the first month following the end of a calendar-year quarter, the
27 licensee shall remit"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 9

29 On page 3, line 22, after "46:1816(B)(8)" insert "an amount equal to the accumulated total
30 for the previous calendar-year quarter"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 10

32 On page 4, line 9, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and insert "each day
33 accumulate the sum equal to the amount of"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 4, line 11, after "monies" delete the comma "," and insert "that expire that day. On
3 or before the fifteenth of the first month following the end of a calendar-year quarter, the
4 licensee shall remit"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

6 On page 4, line 12, after "46:1816(B)(8)" insert "an amount equal to the accumulated total
7 for the previous calendar-year quarter"